TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL			NATIONAL BANKING
ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent			ASSOCIATION: UNITED
for the Secured Parties			STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALMATICA PHARMA, INC.	
Street Address:	10 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE	
Internal Address:	BUILDING B	
City:	PINE BROOK	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07058	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1387999	TODAY
Registration Number:	3307734	TODAY
Registration Number:	3418798	TODAY
Registration Number:	3056052	TODAY
Registration Number:	3121336	TODAY
Registration Number:	3398167	TODAY
Registration Number:	3325626	TODAY
Registration Number:	3146959	TODAY
Registration Number:	3128009	TODAY PH BALANCE RESTORE
Registration Number:	3127995	TODAY DAILY PH BALANCE
Registration Number:	3056050	TODAYS WOMEN CARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0050

900218422

Fax Number: (213)226-4028 Phone: 212-858-1000

Email: kevin.davis@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CYNTHIA PYUN, ESQ.

Address Line 1: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 2: 1540 BROADWAY

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-4039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	258340-0000046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA PYUN
Signature:	/Cynthia Pyun/
Date:	03/27/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release - Trademark (Almatica)#page1.tif source=Release - Trademark (Almatica)#page2.tif source=Release - Trademark (Almatica)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0051

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of a Trademark Collateral Agreement is made as of March 27, 2012, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Agreement described below) (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of ALMATICA PHARMA, INC. (the "Grantor").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Grantor assigned a security interest in the trademarks described on Schedule A attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") to the Collateral Agent under a Trademark Collateral Agreement dated as of October 22, 2010 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 22, 2010, at Reel and Frame Number 4304/0794.

WHEREAS, Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Collateral Agent under the terms of the Agreement and Collateral Agent agrees to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

AGREEMENT

Now therefore, Collateral Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in, and its right, title and interest in and to, the Trademarks and all of the goodwill associated therewith, and reassigns to the Grantor, without warrant or recourse, all such right, title and interest of Collateral Agent in the Trademarks and all of the goodwill associated therewith.

[Signature Page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0052

COLLATERAL AGENT:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: (1)

Name: Alison D.B. Nadeau
Vice President

Title:

Trademark Release Signature Page

TRADEMARK REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0053

SCHEDULE A

U. S. TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION NUMBER	WORD MARK
1,387,999	TODAY
3,307,734	TODAY
3,418,798	TODAY
3,056,052	TODAY
3,121,336	TODAY
3,398,167	TODAY
3,325,626	TODAY
3,146,959	TODAY
3,128,009	TODAY PH BALANCE RESTORE
3,127,995	TODAY DAILY PH BALANCE
3.056.050	TODAYS WOMEN CARE